SOUTHERN FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INC



HALL OF FAME

Criteria

ABN: 81 295 351 439

Moorabbin Reserve Linton Street

Moorabbin VIC 3189

PO Box 1018 Moorabbin 3189

Inc. No: A0052503.I

Phone: (03) 9553 5644

The Hall of Fame has been established to acknowledge and celebrate persons who have made significant contributions to the SFNL or the forerunners of the SFNL, being the Federal Football League, Eastern Suburbs Churches Football Association and South East Suburban Football League.

To be nominated as an inductee for the Hall of Fame, the nominee must have demonstrated attributes including longevity, quality of performance, integrity, sportsmanship, good character and promoted the values of the SFNL or its forerunners. Nominees may be living or deceased.

There are seven categories under which an individual may be considered for induction into the Hall of Fame. They are player, administrator, official, coach, umpire, media or lifetime achiever.

Nominations may be made to the Hall of Fame sub-committee in writing by completing the attached nomination form. Nominations may be made by SFNL Board members, SFNL administration, SFNL member clubs and members of the public.

Nominations will be called for on the 15 February in each year and nominations close on 15 March in each year. SFNL member clubs may nominate up to three (3) prospective inductees per year to be listed in order of priority by the club and individuals may nominate one (1) person per year. Unsuccessful nominations will lapse and will need to be nominated again in future years for consideration.

The Hall of Fame sub-committee will announce the nominations in each year and from those nominations make recommendations to the Board on those to be inducted into the Hall of Fame. To be inducted into the Hall of Fame, a nominee must obtain at least 75% of the vote of the SFNL Board. Inductees will be announced in the first week of June in each year with a formal Hall of Fame event to follow shortly after, to which all inductees will be invited.

The SFNL Board will induct up to twenty-four (24) inductees into the Hall of Fame in 2015, being twelve (12) representatives from the SFNL and four (4) each from FFL, ESCFA and SESFL. Thereafter no less than one (1) inductee and no more than six (6) inductees will be permitted in each year.

sfnl.com.au



The Hall of Fame sub-committee will consider in particular:

- The nominee's longevity, quality of performance, integrity, sportsmanship, character and how they promoted the values of the SFNL or its forerunners, the FFL, ESCFA and/or SESFL.
- The level of service and overall contribution to the game in the SFNL or its forerunners, the FFL, ESCFA and/or SESFL.
- The number of playing years or years of contribution, but this shall not be the sole determining factor in determining eligibility.
- Players are only eligible if they have retired from playing for a minimum period of three years.
- Non-playing nominees are eligible for nomination at any time.

sfnl.com.au



SOUTHERN FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE INC HALL OF FAME

Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:
Current Address:
Current Phone Number:
Nominee Classification (please mark by double clicking on box and click 'Checked'):
Administrator Coach Life Time Achiever Media Official Player Umpire
Specific Club(s):
Specific League(s):
Details: Please list important details in order of quality and other pertinent facts (ie years of service/games played, awards received and positions held) in point form, in chronological order and other details of significance (ie why their contribution was outstanding and detailing the contribution made to the game) in the space provided below. Please include photos of the nominee when involved with the club(s) if possible.
Should more space be required please submit separate sheet. Signed: On behalf of:
Title: Club: Please submit to SFNL, PO Box 1018 Moorabbin Vic 3189 or electronically to administration@sfl.com.au

sfnl.com.au

